
 ERGEBNISBERICHT 
13. Stafflauf St. Veit/Gölsen www.naturfreunde-stveit.at 
Naturfreunde St. Veit/Gölsen 01.06.2013 
Knirpsenlauf  -  350 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit AK/Rang 
 1. Janker Philip 04 Eschenau 19 00:01:01,1 M KN 1 
 2. Sander Lukas 12 Göblasbruck 11 00:01:02,1 M KN 2 
 3. Kriz Jana 04 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 16 00:01:02,9 W KN 1 
 4. Lesiak Alexandra 05 Union Ober-Grafendorf 1 00:01:03,3 W KN 2 
 5. Koberwein Larissa 04 ULC Transfer St. Veit 7 00:01:07,6 W KN 3 
 6. Kraushofer Fabian 04 Eschenau 21 00:01:08,1 M KN 3 
 7. Hintermayer Dominik 04 Hainfeld 14 00:01:10,0 M KN 4 
 8. Gamböck Lena 04 Weinburg 24 00:01:13,6 W KN 4 
 9. Hackl Marcel 06 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 10 00:01:18,4 M KN 5 
 10. Salzlechner Marie 06 Rotheai 17 00:01:19,2 W KN 5 
 11. Janker Sarah 06 Eschenau 20 00:01:20,2 W KN 6 
 12. Hasler Simon 05 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 6 00:01:21,1 M KN 6 
 13. Huss Julian 04 ASKÖ Traisen 13 00:01:22,2 M KN 7 
 14. Kraushofer Lisa 06 Eschenau 22 00:01:23,8 W KN 7 
 15. Hackl Bettina 07 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 9 00:01:26,0 W KN 8 
 16. Hackl Marlene 07 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 8 00:01:30,1 W KN 9 
 17. Hinterleitner Julia 07 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 15 00:01:32,2 W KN 10 
 18. Daxböck Sarah 08 ULC St. Veit/Gölsen Transfer 18 00:01:33,5 W KN 11 
 19. Hasler Tristan 09 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 5 00:01:41,2 M KN 8 
 20. De Zordo Clemens 07 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 3 00:02:07,2 M KN 9 
 21. Huss Florian 08 ASKÖ Traisen 12 00:02:14,6 M KN 10 
 22. Lesiak Stefan 09 Union Ober-Grafendorf 23 00:02:18,7 M KN 11 
 23. De Zordo Carmen 10 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 4 00:02:40,9 W KN 12 
 24. Freilinger Vivienne 11 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 2 00:03:18,6 W KN 13 
 
 
Stafflauf mini / Schülerlauf  -  2 km (240 hm) 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Daxböck Florian 02 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 107 00:14:04,4 7:02 MS 1 1 
 2. Pressler Lena 01 ULC Transfer St. Veit 102 00:14:34,4 7:17 WS 1 1 
 3. Kirchmayr Katharina 00 ULC Transfer St. Veit 104 00:15:41,5 7:50 WS 2 1 
 4. Ensfellner Maria 00 ULC Transfer St. Veit 105 00:16:02,8 8:01 WS 2 2 
 5. Daxböck Matthias 01 ULC Transfer St. Veit 106 00:16:23,6 8:11 MS 1 2 
 6. Koberwein Sabrina 01 ULC Transfer St. Veit 103 00:17:38,6 8:49 WS 1 2 
 7. Hasler Ronja 02 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 101 00:18:46,7 9:23 WS 1 3 
 
 
Nordic Walking  -  2 km (240 hm) 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Berger Johann 63 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 133 00:17:29,6 8:44 M NW 1 
 2. Fürst Josef 51 St.Veit/Gölsen 138 00:17:51,9 8:55 M NW 2 
 3. Urfahrer Johann 50 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 132 00:18:23,0 9:11 M NW 3 
 4. Wallner Patricia 68 SKVG Pottenbrunn 134 00:21:03,1 10:31 W NW 1 
 5. Gansch Franz 52 St. Pölten 141 00:24:02,7 12:01 M NW 4 
 6. Loidl Helene 57 Wiesenbach 136 00:24:16,0 12:08 W NW 2 
 7. Gansch Sandra 77 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 137 00:24:24,4 12:12 W NW 3 
 8. Nolz Hermine 55 Naturfreunde Traisen 143 00:26:15,7 13:07 W NW 4 
 9. Hagl Josefa 54 LCU Pyhra 131 00:26:24,9 13:12 W NW 5 
 10. Kienbichl Christine 50 Naturfreunde 144 00:26:41,6 13:20 W NW 6 
 11. Wallner Astrid 65 Piesting 139 00:26:48,7 13:24 W NW 7 
 12. Portillo-Navarro Ayelen 92 LAG NÖ Mitte/Spanien 140 00:26:49,6 13:24 M NW 5 
 13. Zöchling Gerold 60 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 142 00:26:50,8 13:25 M NW 6 



Stafflauf light  -  5,5 km (400 hm) 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Redl Alois 72 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 83 00:27:42,0 5:02 M 40 1 
 2. Zöchling Leopold 79 Rainfeld 86 00:28:02,9 5:05 M 30 1 
 3. Bertl Reinhard 91 St. Georgen 75 00:29:47,5 5:25 M 20 1 
 4. Schrittwieser Werner 84 LC Mank 68 00:30:00,3 5:27 M 20 2 
 5. Steininger Thomas 70 SKVG Pottenbrunn 65 00:31:09,2 5:40 M 40 2 
 6. Eigelsreiter Ernst 59 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 72 00:31:33,6 5:44 M 50 1 
 7. Zöchling Andreas 83 LAG NÖ Mitte 76 00:33:15,2 6:02 M 30 2 
 8. Schram Christian 67 LC Wienerwaldsee 79 00:33:30,6 6:05 M 40 3 
 9. Schiefer Markus 74 SKVG Pottenbrunn 64 00:33:52,7 6:09 M 30 3 
 10. Pressler Oliver 69 ULC Transfer St. Veit 82 00:33:59,5 6:10 M 40 4 
 11. Schweighofer Andreas 71 SKVG Pottenbrunn 63 00:34:13,2 6:13 M 40 5 
 12. Stückler Franz 55 Constantia Teich 77 00:34:51,1 6:20 M 50 2 
 13. Schraml Martin 78 Lilienfeld 95 00:35:01,3 6:22 M 30 4 
 14. Hasler Jakob 79 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 71 00:35:13,1 6:24 M 30 5 
 15. Jansen Marianne 71 Klosterneuburg 91 00:35:26,4 6:26 W 40 1 
 16. Kurtansky Gabriel, Mag. 69 LAG NÖ Mitte 60 00:36:06,3 6:34 M 40 6 
 17. Rosenkranz Denise 83 Wien 87 00:36:26,0 6:37 W 30 1 
 18. Obernberger Rainer 77 Rotheau 70 00:36:44,8 6:40 M 30 6 
 19. Stiefsohn Martina 77 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 92 00:36:52,5 6:42 W 30 2 
 20. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 62 00:37:00,1 6:43 M 60 1 
 21. Kaufmann Mathias 97 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 89 00:37:16,8 6:46 MU20 1 
 22. Grundbeck Patrizia 84 LC Wienerwaldsee 78 00:37:17,2 6:46 W 20 1 
 23. Mitschitz Leopoldine 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 98 00:37:17,9 6:46 W 40 2 
 24. Kürzel Roland 64 LCU Pyhra 56 00:37:19,6 6:47 M 40 7 
 25. Hirsch Stephan 89 FGC Reisenbichler 54 00:37:45,4 6:52 M 20 3 
 26. Gölss Christian 86 LC Kapelln 97 00:38:01,1 6:55 M 20 4 
 27. Zöchling Adolf 54 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 93 00:38:07,5 6:56 M 50 3 
 28. Koberwein Helga 72 ULC Transfer St. Ve  81 00:38:24,7 6:59 W 40 3 it
 29. Schaffhauser Armin 61 ULC St. Veit/Gölsen 69 00:38:49,0 7:03 M 50 4 
 30. Moser Elisabeth 63 Ochsenburg 255 00:38:53,3 7:04 W 50 1 
 31. Pressler Jan 97 ULC Transfer St. Veit 80 00:39:17,8 7:08 MU20 2 
 32. Ecker Bernhard 61 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 51 00:39:27,5 7:10 M 50 5 
 33. Loskot Gerhard 63 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 57 00:40:30,8 7:22 M 50 6 
 34. Dorner Alois 67 LC Kapelln 253 00:41:00,3 7:27 M 40 8 
 35. Thür Christa 67 LAG NÖ Mitte/ASKÖ Hainfeld 85 00:41:24,3 7:31 W 40 4 
 36. Jansen Klaus 69 Klosterneuburg 90 00:41:50,8 7:36 M 40 9 
 37. Gramm Wilfried 71 St. Veit/Gölsen 67 00:42:02,5 7:38 M 40 10 
 38. Kotzmann Walter 53 St. Veit/Gölsen 88 00:42:25,6 7:43 M 60 2 
 39. Rockenbauer Jasmin 82 Sportunion Hohenberg 84 00:42:33,7 7:44 W 30 3 
 40. Schmied Rene 71 LC Kapelln 254 00:43:04,5 7:50 M 40 11 
 41. Gramm Franz 68 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 94 00:43:09,9 7:50 M 40 12 
 42. Schweiger Helma 58 SV St. Sebastian 96 00:43:19,9 7:52 W 50 2 
 43. Moser Josef 57 Ochsenburg 257 00:44:18,5 8:03 M 50 7 
 44. Frank Martin 60 Constantia Teich 73 00:45:02,3 8:11 M 50 8 
 45. Freilinger-Gössler Elisabeth 74 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 74 00:45:33,5 8:17 W 30 4 
 46. Baier Johanna 55 Ochsenburg 256 00:45:50,4 8:20 W 50 3 
 47. König Daniela 63 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 55 00:46:08,3 8:23 W 50 4 
 48. Hagl Dominik 46 LCU Pyhr  61 00:46:49,0 8:31 M 60 3 a
 49. Sonntag Eric 88 St. Pölten 252 00:47:02,6 8:33 M 20 5 
 50. Gasperova Kveta 84 FGC Reisenbichler 52 00:47:30,5 8:38 W 20 2 
 51. Zöchling Liane 60 LAG NÖ Mitte 59 00:48:55,0 8:53 W 50 5 
 52. Mayerhofer Bianca 95 FGC Reisenbichler 58 00:49:31,5 9:00 WU20 1 
 53. Hackl Isabella 68 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 53 00:49:57,8 9:05 W 40 5 
 54. Zeillerbauer Silvia 66 Karlstetten 66 00:50:46,5 9:14 W 40 6 
 



Mannschaftswertung Stafflauf light  -  5,5 km (400 hm) 
Verein Rang Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1 . ASK Ortner Loosdorf 
 1. Redl Alois 83 M 40 00:27:42,0 
 6. Eigelsreiter Ernst 72 M 50 00:31:33,6 
 23. Mitschitz Leopoldine 98 W 40 00:37:17,9 
 01:36:33,5 
 2 . SKVG Pottenbrunn 
 5. Steininger Thomas 65 M 40 00:31:09,2 
 9. Schiefer Markus 64 M 30 00:33:52,7 
 11. Schweighofer Andreas 63 M 40 00:34:13,2 
 01:39:15,1 
 3 . LAG NÖ Mitte 
 7. Zöchling Andreas 76 M 30 00:33:15,2 
 16. Kurtansky Gabriel, Mag. 60 M 40 00:36:06,3 
 20. Ratteneder Josef 62 M 60 00:37:00,1 
 01:46:21,6 
 4 . ULC Transfer St. Veit 
 10. Pressler Oliver 82 M 40 00:33:59,5 
 28. Koberwein Helga 81 W 40 00:38:24,7 
 31. Pressler Jan 80 MU20 00:39:17,8 
 01:51:42,0 
 5 . Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 
 14. Hasler Jakob 71 M 30 00:35:13,1 
 32. Ecker Bernhard 51 M 50 00:39:27,5 
 33. Loskot Gerhard 57 M 50 00:40:30,8 
 01:55:11,4 
 6 . Union St. Veit/Gölsen 
 21. Kaufmann Mathias 89 MU20 00:37:16,8 
 27. Zöchling Adolf 93 M 50 00:38:07,5 
 41. Gramm Franz 94 M 40 00:43:09,9 
 01:58:34,2 
 7 . LC Kapelln 
 26. Gölss Christian 97 M 20 00:38:01,1 
 34. Dorner Alois 253 M 40 00:41:00,3 
 40. Schmied Rene 254 M 40 00:43:04,5 
 02:02:05,9 
 8 . Ochsenburg 
 30. Moser Elisabeth 255 W 50 00:38:53,3 
 43. Moser Josef 257 M 50 00:44:18,5 
 46. Baier Johanna 256 W 50 00:45:50,4 
 02:09:02,2 
 9 . FGC Reisenbichler 
 25. Hirsch Stephan 54 M 20 00:37:45,4 
 50. Gasperova Kveta 52 W 20 00:47:30,5 
 52. Mayerhofer Bianca 58 WU20 00:49:31,5 
 02:14:47,4 
 



Stafflauf extrem  -  9,8 km (800 hm) 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 20 00:56:17,6 5:44 M 40 1 
 2. Felnhofer Karl 63 Wiesenfeld 16 00:58:39,0 5:59 M 50 1 
 3. Schweighofer Roman 73 Naturfreunde St. Veit/Gölsen 2 00:59:48,5 6:06 M 40 2 
 4. Chmela Herbert 70 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 4 01:00:37,4 6:11 M 40 3 
 5. Weirer Franz 62 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 14 01:01:51,7 6:19 M 50 2 
 6. Schwaiger Markus 72 Naturfreunde St. Veit/Gölsen 3 01:02:29,8 6:22 M 40 4 
 7. Aigner Florian, Mag. 61 LAG NÖ Mitte 19 01:05:16,0 6:39 M 50 3 
 8. Gonaus Anton 80 Constantia Teich 24 01:05:58,3 6:44 M 30 1 
 9. Marouschek Markus 88 LCU Pyhra 7 01:06:07,3 6:44 M 20 1 
 10. Freilinger Martin 76 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 1 01:06:34,6 6:47 M 30 2 
 11. Zapletal Josef 59 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 34 01:06:58,2 6:50 M 50 4 
 12. Schuh Herbert 57 LTU-Waidhofen/Thaya 28 01:07:06,1 6:50 M 50 5 
 13. Schachinger Karl 67 Union Annaberg 33 01:07:21,6 6:52 M 40 5 
 14. Sulzer Franz 66 LAG NÖ Mitte 30 01:09:36,6 7:06 M 40 6 
 15. Liegle Wolfgang 79 ASKÖ Traisen 27 01:10:28,6 7:11 M 30 3 
 16. Schweiger Manfred 76 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 17 01:10:52,9 7:14 M 30 4 
 17. Weirer Andrea 67 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 13 01:11:35,9 7:18 W 40 1 
 18. Salzlechner Wolfgang 80 Rotheau 9 01:12:37,6 7:24 M 30 5 
 19. Schreiber Christian 83 Weinburg 10 01:12:42,4 7:25 M 30 6 
 20. Schädl Melitta 67 LAG NÖ Mitte 18 01:13:00,5 7:26 W 40 2 
 21. Wurzenberger Andreas 88 Mauerbach 15 01:13:22,7 7:29 M 20 2 
 22. Schernthaner Christian 66 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 26 01:16:09,8 7:46 M 40 7 
 23. Seewald Walter 66 LC Wienerwaldschnecken 35 01:17:58,6 7:57 M 40 8 
 24. Schwarz Werner 67 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 12 01:18:25,8 8:00 M 40 9 
 25. Hollensteiner Angela 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 5 01:19:38,2 8:07 W 40 3 
 26. Werner Ernst 75 LC Kapelln 36 01:20:10,3 8:11 M 30 7 
 27. Wilfinger Lukas 92 Rohrbach 22 01:21:22,8 8:18 M 20 3 
 28. Wilfinger Roland 65 Rohrbach 23 01:25:17,6 8:42 M 40 10 
 29. Nenad Ninic 69 Wien 29 01:26:24,7 8:49 M 40 11 
 30. Grolig Dorothea, Mag. 51 team2012.at 25 01:27:04,8 8:53 W 60 1 
 31. Sommergruber Wolfgang 53 LC Wienerwaldsee 31 01:29:27,6 9:07 M 60 1 
 32. Nolz Günther 48 Sportunion Traismauer 32 01:31:23,6 9:19 M 60 2 
 33. Zugriegel Walter 50 LC Wienerwaldsee 11 01:50:10,0 11:14 M 60 3 
 
 
Mannschaftswertung Stafflauf extrem  -  9,8 km (800 hm) 
Verein Rang Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1 . Naturfreunde St. Veit/Gölsen 
 3. Schweighofer Roman 2 M 40 00:59:48,5 
 4. Chmela Herbert 4 M 40 01:00:37,4 
 6. Schwaiger Markus 3 M 40 01:02:29,8 
 03:02:55,7 
 2 . LAG NÖ Mitte 
 1. Wallner Wolfgang 20 M 40 00:56:17,6 
 7. Aigner Florian, Mag. 19 M 50 01:05:16,0 
 14. Sulzer Franz 30 M 40 01:09:36,6 
 03:11:10,2 
 3 . Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 
 5. Weirer Franz 14 M 50 01:01:51,7 
 16. Schweiger Manfred 17 M 30 01:10:52,9 
 17. Weirer Andrea 13 W 40 01:11:35,9 
 03:24:20,5 
 


